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THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND  FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT
: SATHE) : (a) to (¢) The reprentanives of the Drug Industry on the National Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Development Council, its Working Groups and Steering Committee are not in their individual capacity, but as office bearers of the Association (Associations) which they represent. Members of Parliament, Representatives of Manufacturers Distributions and Technical Experts were on the Working Groups and are also in the Stearing Committee set up by the National Drugs: & Pharmaceuticals Development
Council

Data Collected by CiA on Indian Oilfields

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA:
SHRI ANAND SINGH : Will the Minister of ENERGY b. pleased to state :

3941,

(a) whether attention of Government has been drawn to the report captioned “CIA collecting data on Indian Oilfields” appeared in the Tribune of June 22, 1984 which quoted a noted Soviet military expert and accused the Central Intelligence Agency of the USA of collecting data on Iadian Oilfields and planting agents there; and

(by if so, the detailed facts in this regard and Government's reaction thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI GARGI
SHANKAR MISHRA) : (a) Yes, Sir

(b) Attention of the concerned authorities in the Government of India has been drawn to the contents of the report for appropriate action. Besides, the oil companies have been advised to be vigilant in maintaining secrecy yf information and safeguarding secunity of installations,

Production of Films on Freedom Struggle by Films Division

3942, SHRI NIREN GHOSH : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD
CASTING be pleased to state : '
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(a) the subjects, item by item on which the Film Division is making films relating to Freedom struggle ;

(b) whether the revolutionaries e.g. Surya Sen of Chittagong uprising fame ard others like Bagha Jatin, Bhagat Singh, Jatin Das etc. have been included in any item ;

(c) if not, the reasons for their exclusion ;

(d) whether any criticism has been received from Chittagong uprising Golden Jubilee
Committee ; and

3

(e) if so, the contents of the same ?

ThHE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIH K L.
BHAGAT) : (a) Production of documentaries on subjects of national importance is a part of the normal fuctions of the Films Division and various subjects are identified for this purpose from time to time, It is a continuous process. Production of documentary films oa various aspects/episodes of India’s Struggle for Independence has also been undertaken accordingly. A list of subjects identified so far on which documentary films will be made in enclosed (annexure-I), Besides, this, a separate film on contribution of each State and Union Territory to freedom struggle has also been planned. ~ All these films are meant to give our people ‘a sense of history and thereby strengthen the forces of natjonal integration.

* (byand (¢) Films on ¢Bagha Jatin’
‘Bhagat Singh’ ‘Veer Savarkar’® etc. have already been made by Films Division.

(d)and (¢) A copy of a letter dated
8. 5. 84 received from the Chittagong Uprising National Golden Jubilee Committee (Western India ‘Chapter’) is laid on the Table of The House [Placed in Library.

See LT-8633/84].
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Aanexure I referred to in answer to part
(a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
3942 for 21.8.1984. ‘

S. No. Subjects

1. Uprising‘of 1857,
2. The Renpaissance in India.
The Literary Storm.

4. Political Associations : Birth of the Congress.
S5, Poorna Swaiaj.

6. Leadership of Mahatma Gandhj-Satyagraha.

7. Struggle through Dialogue : Round
Table Conference.

8. Local Self-Government and Role of Indian Political Parties.

9. The Press in the Freedom Struggle
10. The Swadeshi Movement.
11, Quut India Movement,

12 The Champaran Andolan.
13. The Namak Andolan.

14, Asahayog Andolan.

15. The Tribal Movement.
16. The Natiooal Flag,

17. Challenges to Nation.

18. Ideals of Freedom Struggle ; Demo cracy Socialism, Secularism and ‘Non-alignment,

19, The Independence Day : 15th August
1947,

20. The Martyrdom of the Mahatma
Gandhi,

21, The Pilgrimages of Freedom Struggle,

22, The Constituent Assembly : We the people of India.
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23. Afro-Asian Solidarity : India and World Freedom.

24, Struggle for Economic Freedom :

Contribution of Business Community and Industrialists in bringing out economic sif-reliance as pre-condition to Freedom.

25. Role of Chinema in Freedom Movement.

26. Role of Theatres in Freedom Movement,

27. Role of Soongs in Freedom Movement.

»

28. Role of Women in Freedom Movement.

29, Ananrd Bhavan.
30. Freedom Struggle through paintings.

3. Role of Sikhs in Freedom Movement,

22 Role of Muslims in Freedom Movement.

33. Role of Farmers in Freedom Movement.

34. Role of Working Classes in Freedom
Movement,

35, Freedom Struggle and Uplifiment of weaker sections of Society.

Non-Receipt of Newsprint Quota by Newspapers

3943. SHRI R.P. YADAV:
SHRI DAULAT RAM SAREN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Registrar of Newspapers of India, New Delhi. had allotted 3000 M. T, of Cream Wove Paper for the year 1983-84 to 13 dailies of Norther India which had been lifted by M/s General Trading Sales Corporation, Delhi, whereas the newsprint quota in respect of a large number of dailies from other regions for the same period was not finalised;

